Positioner CMSX
537648487 |  | 20.12.2022
2 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2022/12
537648487 |  | 20.12.2022
Positioner CMSX
Characteristics
Ataglance
The CMSX is a digital, electropneumatic positioner. It enables simple and efficient control of the position of process valves actuated by pneumatic drives. The robust

537648487 |  | 20.12.2022
Positioner CMSX
Type code
001 Series
CMSX Positioner for process automation
002 Product version
P Primarily polymers
003 Design type
S Valve positioner, displacement/angle detection integrated
SE Valve positioner, displacement/angle detection external
004 Display type
C LCD, backlit
005 Reference value
U Configurable (0...10 V/0...20 mA/4...20 mA)
006 Position feedback
F1 4...20 mA
007 Function
D Double-acting
S Single-acting
008 Flow rate [l/min]
50 50
130 130
009 Safety function
A Opening or closing in case of breakdown
C Hold position in case of breakdown
52022/12 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537648487 |  | 20.12.2022
Positioner CMSX
Datasheet
Generaltechnicaldata
Design type Valve positioner, displacement/angle detection external Valve positioner, displacement/angle detection integrated
Safety function Opening or closing in case of break-
down
Hold position in case of breakdown Opening or closing in case of break-
down
Hold position in case of breakdown
Mode of operation Double-acting, Single-acting Double-acting Double-acting, Single-acting Double-acting
Structural design digital, electropneumatic positioner
Mounting position Any
Type of mounting With accessories
Design features Safety position – pneumatic outlet 4
exhausted
Safety position – pneumatic output 2
pressurized
Safety position - pneumatic outlets
closed
Safety position – pneumatic outlet 4
exhausted
Safety position – pneumatic output 2
pressurized
Safety position - pneumatic outlets
closed
Measuring principle of linear
potentiometer
Potentiometer
Sensing range – 0 ... 100 deg
Display 7-segment
LCD display
With backlighting
Setting options Via display and pushbuttons
Size of dead space 0.5 ... 10%
Dimensions W x L x H 190 mm x 105 mm x 130 mm
Product weight 970 g
Standard nominal flow rate 50 l/min
130 l/min
Pneumatic connection G1/8
Generalelectricaldata
Design type Valve positioner, displacement/angle detection external Valve positioner, displacement/angle detection integrated
Nominal operating voltage DC 24 V
DC operating voltage range 21.6 ... 26.4 V
Max. current consumption 600 mA
Reverse polarity protection for operating voltage connections